NAME : Prof. Udai Pratap Singh

FATHER'S NAME : Late Sri Ram Naresh Singh

DATE OF BIRTH : Sep 01, 1933

NATIONALITY : INDIAN

ADDRESS : Prof. U.P. Singh

Ex V.C., V.B.S. Purvanchal University, Jaunpur

704 – B, Rajendra Nagar (East), Gorakhpur (U.P.)

Email-upsingh300@gmail.com

Mob-9415980542

Languages Known : **Hindi, English** 

ACADEMIC QUALIFICATION : M.Sc Mathematics- B.H.U (1955)

Ph.D. Mathematics - University of Gorakhpur (1967)

PROFESSIONAL EXPERIENCE : Lecturer/ Head of the Department in Mathematics

M.P. Degree College, Gorakhpur (1955-1958)

Lecturer in Mathematics : University of Gorakhpur (1958-1970)

Reader in Mathematics : University of Gorakhpur (1970-1981)

Professor in Mathematics : University of Gorakhpur (1981-1991)

Pro Vice - Chancellor : **University of Gorakhpur (1989, 1991)** 

Vice - Chancellor : B.B.S. Purvanchal University, Jaunpur, (1991-1994)

**RESEARCH QUALIFICATION** 

Supervised 20 Students for Ph.D degree

Research Papers published : 109 in reputed Indian and foreign Journals.

Worked on several major and minor research projects of UGC

and State CSIR.

Ex UGC Emeritus fellow (Professor)

**WORKED AS REVIEWER** 

Mathematical Reviews (U.S.A)

Zentralblatt Für Mathematik (Germany)

ASSOCIATION WITH ACADEMIC BODIES:

- (i) President Indian Mathematical Society (1992-1993).
- (ii) President National Academy of Mathematics ( Presently).
- (iii) Past President of Tensor Society of India, Lucknow.



- (iv) Past President of Purvancahal Academy of Sciences.
- (v) Presided over the Annual conference of India Mathematical Society at Muzaffarpur in 1993.

(2)

- (vi) President Program Committee of International Conference of Indian Society of Industrial and AppliedMathematics (ISIAM) held at Sharda University, Greater Noida in Jan 2016.
- (vii) Member Executive Council of ISIAM.
- (viii) Delivered Inerted lectures in several National and International Conferences held in different parts of the country.

Member Executive Council (former) : Deen Dayal Upadhyay Gorakhpur University

Gorakhpur, UP (2012 - 2017).

Member Executive Council : **Dr. Ram Manohar Lohia Awadh University** 

Faizabad, (U.P)

Vice President : Maharana Pratap Shiksha Parishad, Gorakhpur

(U.P.)

President : (i) Maharana Pratap Polytechnic, Gorakhpur, UP

(ii) M.P.PG College, Jungal Dhoosan, Gorakhpur, UP

(iii) M. P. Mahila P.G.College, Ramduttpur, Gorakhpur.

(iv) M.P. Inter College, Gorakhpur.

(v) Guru Gorakshnath Sanskrit Vidyapeeth, Gorakhpur.

(vi) Gorakshpeethadhishwar Mahant Avedyanath

PG College, Chowk, Maharajganj.

Vice President : (i) Digvijai Nath PG, College, Gorakhpur, UP

(ii) Digvijay Nath LT PG College, Gorakhpur, UP

Associated with the Managing committees of several other Academic Institutions and social, cultural organization.